CY7C199CN
Document #: 001-06435 Rev. *D Page 2 of 14
Pin Layout and Specifications
 A5
 A6
 A7
 A8
 A9

CY7C199CN
Document #: 001-06435 Rev. *D Page 10 of 14
Ordering Information
Contact local sales representative regarding availability of these parts.
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Power Option Operating
Range
12 CY7C199CN-12VXA 51-85031 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ, Pb-free Standard Automotive-A
15 CY7C199CN-15PXC 51-85014 28 DIP (6.9 x 35.6 x 3.5 mm), Pb-free Standard Commercial
CY7C199CN-15VXC 51-85031 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ, Pb-free Standard Commercial
CY7C199CNL-15VXI 51-85031 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ, Pb-free Low Power Industrial
20 CY7C199CN-20ZXI 51-85071 28 TSOP I (8 x 13.4 mm), Pb-free Standard Industrial
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range: X = A or C or I
A = Automotive-A; C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Package Type: XX = VX or PX or ZX
VX = 28-lead Molded SOJ (Pb-free)
PX = 28-lead DIP (Pb-free)
ZX = 28-lead TSOP I (Pb-free)
Speed: XX = 12 ns or 15 ns or 20 ns
L = low power
CN = 0.25 µm Technology
99 = 256 K bit density with datawidth × 8 bits
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
7 = SRAM
CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - XX XX7 99 CN XL
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
CY7C199CN
Document #: 001-06435 Rev. *D Page 11 of 14
Package Diagrams
Figure 1. 28-pin TSOP I (8 x 13.4 mm), 51-85071
51-85071 *H
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
CY7C199CN
Document #: 001-06435 Rev. *D Page 12 of 14
Figure 2. 28-pin (300 Mil) Molded SOJ, 51-85031
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85031 *D
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
CY7C199CN
Document #: 001-06435 Rev. *D Page 13 of 14
Figure 3. 28-pin (300 Mil) PDIP, 51-85014
All product and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85014 *E
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.